DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

RECEIVED: 11/23/15 FILED: 12/09/15 FINAL: 03/29/16 REOPENED: 2015-00383

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

**UTILITIES:** 

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision Sewer

**HEARINGS:** 

02/18/16 Teleconference

## IND

IDEX OF EVENTS:			
03/29	9/16	Final Order Entered: 1. The proposed acquisition of Pinewood's wastewater assets by Western Mason is approved. 2. Pinewood shall notify the Commission within ten days of the transfer's completion. 3. Within 60 days of the date of transfer of Pinewood's assets to Western Mason, Pinewood shall file with the Commission its 2016 Annual Report covering the period of January 1, 2016, through the date of transfer. 4. If there is a material revision to the proposed acquisition, Pinewood shall apply for Commission approval for the revision, and no material revision will be effective without prior Commission approval. 5. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable extensions of time for the filing of any documents required by this Order upon Pinewood's showing of good cause for such extension. 6. Any documents filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2 and 3 of this Order shall reference the case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.	
03/16	6/16	Response E-mail to Crystal Baker	
03/10	0/16	Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. Notice to Customers	
02/18	3/16	Memorandum dated 2/18/2016 for Informal Conference of 2/18/2016; Comments, if any, due within five days of receipt	
02/16	6/16	Commission Staff's Notice of Conference Call	
01/27	7/16	Order Entered: that the time in which the Commission shall	

03/16/16	Response E-mail to Crystal Baker
03/10/16	Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. Notice to Customers
02/18/16	Memorandum dated 2/18/2016 for Informal Conference of 2/18/2016; Comments, if any, due within five days of receipt
02/16/16	Commission Staff's Notice of Conference Call
01/27/16	Order Entered: that the time in which the Commission shall
	render its decision on the application is extended an additional 60 days, pursuant to
	KRS 278.020(6), up to and including April 7, 2016.
01/21/16	Western Mason County Sanitation District Response to Request for Information
01/04/16	Deficiency cured letter
01/04/16	Pinewood Subdivision Response to Information Request
12/15/15	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
	TO PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION INC. AND WESTERN MASON SANITATION
	DISTRICT
12/09/15	Pinewood Subdivision Inc. Letter to Correct Deficiency
12/07/15	Deficiency letter, information due 12/22
11/23/15	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
11/23/15	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL FOR TRANSFER OF ASSETS FROM PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION

INC. TO WESTERN MASON SANITATION DISTRICT

Total Number of Cases: 1